Office of The Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Division Awantipora

E-Mail ID phedivisiona-antipora@gmail.com

ne: M/S Reyaz Ahmad Rather 5/O: Manzoor Ahmad Rather R/O: Kadlabal Pampore

Reg. No.: 154/DEE/SE/Hyd/Pulwama/2008-09

GST No. 01BGPPR9355F1Z2 PAN No.BGPPR9355F

Subject: Allotment for Retrofitting of WSS Kandizal by way of Laying/Fitting under JJM.

Reference:- 1. Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No.03/PHA of 2022-23 (e- tendering) 5.No.(10) issued under endorsement No. PHA/AWP/192-203 Dated:- 16.04.2022 Tender Id No. 2022_PHE_166872_06

2. Minutes of Meeting DJJM Pulwama held on 14.06.2022.

3. Technical Sanction No: 45/JJM/2022-23 of 08/2022

3. Technical Sanction No: 45/JJM/2022-23 of 08/2022
4. CE Kmy PHE DepH. Squ's No: CE/PHE/Mc/DB/13745-83 Dt: 26/07/2022
For on behalf of lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, contract for above

mentioned work is hereby fixed with you at the following negotiated rates, terms conditions

Advertised Cost:- Rs 12.53 Lacs

Allotted Cost:- Rs 12.78 Lacs (Rupees Twelve Lac Seventy Eight Thousand Only)

	Particulars of items	Unit	-	Allotted Rate	Amount	
S.No.			Qty		in figures	in Words
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of soil (1 meter from cutting edge).	cum	1125	444.72	500358.919	Rupees Five Lakh Three Hundred FiftyEight Paise NinetyTwo Only
2	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work. 80 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	770	74.51	57373.470	Rupees FiftySeven Thousand Three Hundred SeventyThree Paise FourtySeven Only
3	50 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	1800	41.62	74908.800	Rupees SeventyFour Thousand Nine Hundred Eight Paise Eighty Only Rupees ThirtyFive
4	40 mm dia Gi Pipes	mtr	845	41.62	35165.520	Thousand One Hundred SixtyFive Paise FiftyTwo
5	25 mm dia Gi Pipes	mtr	400A	31.26	12505.200	Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Five Paise Twenty Only
6	20 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	3005	20.66 9	6196.500	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred NinetySix Paise
7	15 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	1200	20.66 4	24786.000	Rupees TwentyFour Thousand Seven Hundred LightySix Only Rupees Thirty Thousand Se
8	80mm	joint	30	1020.00	30600.000	Hundred Only
9	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete	each	214	679.58	14271.075	Rupees Fourteen Thousan Two Hundred SeventyOne Palse Eight Only
	25 to 40 mm nominal bore	each	3 9	1294.13	3882.375	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Two
10	50 to 80 mm nominal bore		-		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
11	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	cum	1013	202.67	205227.490	Rupees Two Lakh Five Thousand Two Hundred TwomtySeven Paise FourtyNine Only

Course by Contracted Paled - Works 1908/22/ Roys

Office of the Executive Engineer (JSD)P.H.E Division Awantipora Allotment for Retrofitting of WSS Kandizal by way of Laying/Fitting under JJM.

15	moorum screening, red bajri and labour required. 16.14.1 Bituminous portion	cum	6.75	3432.91	23172.156	Rupees TwentyThree Thousand One Hundred SeventyTwo Paise Sixteen Only
15	quantities of material i.e. crushed aggregate, moorum screening, red bairi	9 cum	6.75	3432.91	23172.156	Rupees TwantyThree Thousand One Hundred
	Cutting road and making good the same includes					
14	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings,	Q kg	488	104.18	50841.206	Rupees Fifty Thousand
13	sand) 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine	at & sqm	180	350.63	63042.371	Rupous SixtyThree Thousand FourtyTwo Pals ThirtyEight Only
12	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	1	9 15	6594.50	98917.56	Hupees NinetyEight Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen False FiftySix Only

Rates checked as per approved C/S

HATE .

Terms & Conditions:-

1 The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs 12.78 Lacs (Rupees Twelve Lac Seventy Eight Thousand Only)

PHE Division Awantipora

- 2 Bid decleration security @ 2% vide FDR No: 578360 dated: 09.05.2022 for an amount of Rs 25100/- (Branch J&K Bank Pampore) is being retained as security deposit shall be released only after successful completion of the work expiry of defective period.
- 3 Time of completion is essence of the contract.
- The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a period of ______ from the date of issuance of allotment from this office strictly in accordance with the approved proposals falling which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be forfeited.
- 5 An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
- 6 The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department.
- 7 Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20% of the allotted cost on a monthly basis.

Office of the Executive Engineer (JSD)P.H.E Division Awantipora Allotment for Retrofitting of WSS Kandizal by way of Laying/Fitting under JJM.

Performance security equivalent to 3% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR/bank of the contract.

- 9 The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for 18 months after the successful commissioning of the works. If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise, you shall have to rectify same within a period of 10 days of receipt of thereof shall be recovered from you and shall be recommended for further punitive action as governed under the relevant clause of the contract including black listing.
- After testing and commissioning of works you shall have to make a trail run of the works for a period of 03 months during which you have to operate and maintain the executed works to the full satisfaction of the department.
- The defective liability period shall be for a period of 12 months and shall commence after the successful completion trail run.
- Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.
- Date of start of the work shall be reckoned within 07 days from the date of issue of this letter. However date of start for laying and fitting of pipes will start within 02 days of issuance of pipe material by the department.

Head Draftsman

TO

Executive Engineer

Copy to the:-

- Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Jal Shakti Department, Kashmir Srinagar for information.
- Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Pulwama H.Q Shopian for information.
- Assistant Executive Engineer Sub Division Awantipora for information and necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within the stipulated period strictly in accordance with approved proposals within allotted amount shall in no case exceed the allotted amount.
- 04) Assistant Accounts Officer PHE Division Awantipora for information.
- 05) H/D Divisional Drawing Branch for information